
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCAITON, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI – 781019
No. E-392562/27

CORRIGENDUM

In  pursuance  of  the  Govt.  OM  No.  ABP.129/2018/170,  dtd.  21.12.2022  and 

subsequent OM No. ABP.129/2018/175, dtd. 04.05.2023, the reservation criteria / clauses for 

EWS category mentioned in the advertisements No. E-392562/1, No.  E-392562/2, No.  E-

392562/3 and No.  E-392562/4, common dated 26.12.2023 published in the local dailies on 

27.12.2023 for filling up of the vacancies of Post Graduate Teacher and Graduate Teacher of 

both Government and Provincialised Secondary Schools are hereby withdrawn.

Moreover,  the  procedure “Application  seeking condonation /  relaxation  of  any 

criteria should be made to appropriate authority as per applicable norms at least 7 days 

prior to filling up of online applications” appeared at Sl. “f” under the head “Please Note” 

in  the  advertisements  No.  E-392562/1,  No.  E-392562/2,  No.  E-392562/3  and  No.  E-

392562/4, common dated 26.12.2023 published in the local dailies on 27.12.2023 for filling 

up of the vacancies of Post Graduate Teacher and Graduate Teacher of both Government and 

Provincialised Secondary Schools are also hereby withdrawn.

Director
Secondary Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwhati – 19

DSE/450/2023-GB-Directorate of Secondary Education

I/500057/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-03-15T18:28:39+0530
	Mamata Hojai




